Divison: Junior

Award: Sheep/Goats Individuals

Rank D Contestant Team Name Total Tie1 Tie 2
1 1156  Shyann Mattis Blinn College 344 1468 364
2 345  Tanner Keeton South Piains College 339 140 358
3 112  JaciBurgin Blinn College 337 140 Tie 365
4 172  Kash Allen Eastern Okiahoma State College 334 139 351
5 124 LexiKaiser Butler Community College 333 140 358
6 341 DrewlLamle South Plains College 333 Tie 138 367
7 123  Kenzie Kretzmeier - Butler Community College 332 138 Tie 365
8 242  Madison Morgan Linn-Benton Community College 330 137 351
9 171 Jarrod Halphen Eastern Oklehoma State College 330 Tie 136 364

10 284  Loren Benedict Northeastern Oklahoma A&M College 330 Tie 135 353
11 201 Cooper Phillips Northern Oklahoma College 329 136 352
12 133  Logan Despain Casper College 329 Tie 136 Tie 351
13 343  Madison Shults " South Plains College 328 139 361
14 232  Adrian Austin Lincoln Land GCommunity College 328 Tie 138 367
15 344 Ty Dunham South Plains College 328 Tie 134 351
16 222 Gage Hank Lake Land College 328 Tie 132 360
17 111 Kylie Patterson Blinn College _ 327 137 373
18 184  Michael Loughridge Hutchinson Community College 327 Tie 133 360
19 195  Brady McComb Hutchinson Community College 327 Tie 131 348
20 174  Tanner Keiss 326 134 344

Eastern Oklahoma State College .
' Tie 1 = Sheep/Goat Reasons
Tie 2 = Overall Reasons (ihen 50s)

Award: Sheep/Goats Teams

Rank Team Team Name Total Tie 1 Tie 2
1 1 Blinn Cellege 1,655 694 - 1,811
2 34 South Plains College 1,652 687 1,794
3 12 Butler Community College 1,632 680 1,784 Tie
4 19 Hutchinson Community College 1,622 661 1,750
5 13 Casper College 1,508 650 1,715
6 23 Lincoln Land Community College 1,594 650 Tie 1,726
7 17 Eastern Oklahoma State College 1,675 655 1,730
8 K| Redlands Community College 1,566 641 1,716
9 16 Connors State College 1,560 656 1,756

10 F 22 Lake Land-College 1,652 623 1,710
11 14 Clarendon College 1,547 636 1,691
12 24 Linn-Benton Community College 1,544 642 1,723
13 20 llinois Central College 1,542 623 1,733
14 35 Black Hawk College 1,541 628 1,735
15 29 Northern Oklahorna College 1,523 826 1,687
16 28 Northeastern Oklahoma A&M College 1,479 641 1,697
17 18 Fort Scott Community College 1,432 618 1,670
18 27 Northeastern Junior Collage 1,425 584 1,611
19 10 ' Allen Community College 1,400 594 1,603
20 30 Northwest College 1,379 577 1,597

Tie 1 = Sheep/Goat Reasons
Tie 2 = Overall Reasons (then 5



Divison; Junior
Award: Swine Individuals

Rank ID Contestant Team Name Total Tie 1 Tie 2
1 312  Katie Symes Redlands 241 o1 346
2 222 Gage Hank Lake Land College 239 o4 360
3 162  Tristan Gambill Connors State College 238 93 358
4 192  Hadley Schotte Hutchinson Community College 237 02 359
5 164  SamBrake Connors State College ' 236 92 Tie 356
6 352 Biake Hennenfent Black Hawk College 236 Tie 91 346
7 311 Austin Reitzenstien Redlands 236 Tie 90 353
8 314 Kaly Cone Redlands 235 89 345
9 244  Jared Wolf Linn-Benton Community College 234 90 347

10 195  Brady McComb Hutchinson Community College 234 Tie 87 348
11 202  Derek Henningsen lliinois Central College 233 o7 352
12 112 Jaci Burgin Blinn College 233 Tie 94 385
13 132 Shanan Davey Casper College - . 233 Tie 92 344
14 243  Mikayla Duchi Linn-Benton Community College 233 Tie o1 349
18 315  Caley Ellington Redlands 233 Tie 88 338
6 205  Joise Rinehold llincis Central College 233 Tie 88 Tie 335
17 233  Dominic Ruppert Lincoln Land Community College 233 Tie 86 333
18 305  Marshall Gibb Northwest College 232 82 310
19 113 Graysen Gilbrath Blinn College 231 91 354
20 274  Tiffaney Connelly Northeastern Junior Coflege 231 Tie a8 336

Tie 1 = Swine Reasons
Tie 2 = Overall Reasons (then 50s)

Award: Swine Teams

Rank Team Team Name Total Tie 1 Tie 2
1 31 Redlands Community Coliege 1,160 443 1,716
2 16 Connors State College 1,130 451 1,756
3 20 linois Central College 1,122 457 1,733
4 19 Hutchinson Community Coliege 1.114 440 1,750
5 34 South Plains College 1,112 ' 457 1,794
i 1 Blinn College 1,110 454 1,811
7 23 Lincoln Land Community College 1,103 441 - 1726
8 30 Northwest College 1,103 Tie 424 1,597
9 27 Northeastern Junior College _ 1,102 427 1,611

10 14 Clarendon College 1,095 421 1,891
11 24 Linn-Benton Community College 1,087 439 1,723
12 22 Lake Land College 1,082 436 1,710
13 12 Butler Community College 1,089 439 1,794
14 17 Eastern Oklahoma State College 1,069 Tie 438 1,730
15 29 Northern Oklahoma College 1,068 443 1,687
6 13 Casper College 1,063 432 1,716
17 35 Black Hawk College 1,062 442 1,735
18 28 Northeastern Oklahoma A&M College 1,061 434 1,697
19 18 Fort Scott Community College - 1,061  Tie 431 1,670
20 10 Allen Community College 1,065 415 1,603

Tie 1= Swine Reasons
Tie 2 = Overall Reasonis (then 5



Divison: Junior
Award: Beef Individuals

Rank
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ID
221
191
164
341
114
171
353
355
122
311
222
201
123
204
224
175
121
232
161
352

Contestant
Austin Waiter
Chase Ratliff
Sam Brake
Drew Lamle
Kylie Patterson
Jarrod Halphen
Tiffany Tomlin
Lucas Wisnifski
Cade Hibdon
Austin Reitzenstien
Gage Hank
Samuel Lawrence
Kenzie Kretzmeier
Megan Mench
Emily lvey
Tierra Christian
Tanner Barnes
Adrian Austin
Austyn Fuss
Blake Hennenfent

Award: Beef Teams

'Rank

Team Name
t.ake Land College
Hutchinson Community College
Connors State College
South Plains College
Blinn College
Eastern Oklahoma State College
Black Hawk College ’
Black Hawk College
Butler Community College
Redlands
Lake Land College
llincis Central College
Butler Community College
llinois Central Colliege
Lake Land College
Eastern Oklahoma State College
Butler Community College
Lincoln Land Community College
Connors State College
Black Hawk College

Team Team Name
35 Black Hawk College
12 Butler Community College
22 Lake Land College
16 Connors State College -
1" Blinn College
17 Eastern Oklahoma State College
19 Hutchinson Community College
A Redlands Community College
20 lllinois Central College
34 South Plains College
14 Clarendon College
23 Lincoin Land Community College
13 Casper College
30 Northwest College
28 Northeastern Oklahoma A&M College
18 Fort Scott Community College
24 Linn-Benton Community College
10 Allen Community College
29 Northern Oklahoma College
27 Northeastern Junior College

Total

1,852
1,836

1,834

1,833
1,822
1,814
1,813
1,800
1,798
1,791
1,767
1,764
1,761
1,732
1,722
1,721
1,709
1,689
1,685
1,682

Total

383
381
380
380
379
379
378
378
373
373
373
372
371
371
371
371
370
370
370
370

Tie

Tie

Tie

Tie

Tie

Tie
Tie
Tie
Tie
Tie
Tie

Tie
139
134
134
133
143
135
132

132 .

141
135
134
137
136
134
129
126
135
134
132
132

1

Tie

Tie

Tie

Tie 1 = Beef Reasons
Tie 2 = Overall Reasons (then 50s)

Tie 1

665
875
651
649
663
637
649
632
653
650
634

635

633
596
622
621
642
5g4
618
600

Tie 2
1,735
1,794
1,710

1,756
1,811

1,730
1,750
1,716
1,733
1,794
1,691

1,726
1,715
1,597
1,897
1,670
1,723
1,603

1,687

1,611

Tie 1 = Beef Reasons
Tie 2 = Overall Reasons (then 5

Tie 2
353
352
356
367
373
364
350
332
362
353
380
358
365
349
328
328
356
367
354
346

Tie



Divison: Junior
Award: Reasons Individuals

Rank ID Contestant
1 111 Kylie Patterson
2 232  Adrian Austin
3 3aM Drew Lamle
4 123 Kenzie Kretzmeier
5 112  Jaci Burgin
6 171 Jarrod Halphen
7 115  Shyann Mattis
8 122 Cade Hibdon
9 343 Madison Shults
10 194  Michae! Loughridge
11 222  Gage Hank
12 192 Hadley Schotte
13 354  Devon Boyer
14 124  Lexi Kaiser
15 162  Tristan Gambill
16 201 Samuel Lawrence
17 345 Tanner Keeton
18 342 Conner Cross
19 121 Tanner Barnes
20 164  Sam Brake

Award: Reasons Teams

Team Name
Blinn College
Lincoln Land Community College
South Plains College
Butler Community College
Blinn College
Eastern Oklahoma State College
Blinn College
Butler Gommunity Coliege
South Plains College
Hutchinson Community College
Lake Land Coliege
Hutchinson Community College
Black Hawk College
Butler Community College
Connors State College
[linois Central Coliege
South Plains College
South Plains College
Butler Community College
Connors State College

Rank Team Team Name Total
1 11 Blinn College 1,811
2 12 Butler Community College 1,794
3 34 South Plains College 1,794
4 16 Connors State College- 1,756
5 19 Hutchinson Community College 1,750
6 35 Black Hawk College 1,735
7 20 lllinois Central College 1,733
8 17 Eastern Oklahoma State College 1,730
9 23 Lincoln Land Community College 1,726

10 24 Linn-Benton Community College 1,723
11 31 Redlands Community College 1,716
12 13 Casper College 1,715
13 22 Lake Land College 1,710
14 28 Northeastern Oklahoma A&M College 1,697
15 14 Clarendon College 1.691
16 29 Northern Okiahoma College 1,687
17 18 Fort Scott Community College 1,670
18 27 Northeastern Junior College 1,611
19 10 Allen Community College 1,803
20 30 Northwest College 1,697

Tie

Total

373
367
367
365
365
364
364
362
361
360
380
359
359
358
358
358
358
357
356
356

Tie

Tie

Tie

Tie
Tie
Tie

Tie
Tie

Tie.
Tie 1 = Placings On Reasons Classes

Tie
365
373
33
371
379
383
383
363
362
376
389
a7z
373
359
367
371
377
378
359
389

1.

Tie

- Tie 2 = Grand Total

Tie1

- 1,866
1,808
1.8M
1,854
1,877
1,851
1,838
1,843
1,850
1,797
1,858
1,840
1,848
1,764
1,799
1,769
1,714
1,708
1,783
1,746

Tie 2
4,587

4,537
4,555
4,523
4,549
4,455
4,462

4,458
4,461

4,340
4,526
4,422
4,468
4,262
4,409
4,276
4214
4,189
4,144
4,214

Tie 1 = Overall Total
Tie 2 = Low Placings

Tie 2
918
923
935
928 -
917
936
931
Q03
909
917
040
919
876
903
913
915
807
910
806
927



Divison: Junior _
Award: Overall Individuals
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ID
222
171
341
115
123
164
186
232
191
311
192
111
113
112
194
312
142
201
353
162

Contestant
Gage Hank
Jarrod Halphen
Drew Lamle
Shyann Mattis
Kenzie Kretzmeier
Sam Brake
Brady McComb
Adrian Austin
Chase Ratliff
Austin Reitzenstien
Hadley Schotte
Kylie Patterson
Graysen Gilbrath
Jaci Burgin
Michael Loughridge
Katie Symes
Taylor Perryman
Samuel Lawrence
Tiffany Tomlin
Tristan Gambill

Award: Overall Teams

Rank
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11
12
13
14

15 .

16
17
18
19
20

Team Team Name Total
11 Blinn College 4,587
34 South Plains College 4,555
19 Hutchinson Community College 4,549
12 Butler Community College 4,537
3 Redlands Community Coliege 4,526
16 .Connors State College 4,523
22 Lake Land College 4,468
20 Hllinois Central College 4,462
23 Lincoln Land Community College 4,461
17 Eastern Oklahoma State College 4,458
35 Black Hawk College 4,455
13 Casper College 4,422
14 Clarendon College 4,409
24 Linn-Benton Community Coliege 4,340
29 Northern Oklahoma College 4,276
28 Northeastern Oklahoma A&M College 4,262
18 Fort Scott Community College 4,214
30 Northwest College 4,214
27 Northeastern Junior College 4,189
10 Allen Community College - 4,144

Team Name
Lake Land College
Eastern Oklahoma State College
South Plains College
Blinn College
Butler Community College
Connors State College
Hutchinson Community College:
Lincoln Land Community College
Hutchinson Community College
Redlands
Hutchinson Community College
Blinn College
Blinn College:
Blinn College
Hutchinson Community College
Redlands
Clarendon College
{llinois Central College
Black Hawk College
Connors State College

Tie

Total Tie 1 Tie 2
940 380 agg
936 364 383
935 367 391
931 364 383
928 365 371
927 356 389
924 348 385
923 367 373
923 Tie 352 387
921 353 375
919 359 372
918 373 365
918 Tie 354 377
7 365 379
917 Tie 360 376
817 Tie 346 373
916 349 376
915 358 371
915 Tie 350 367
913 358 367 Tie

Tie 1 = Reasons Total
Tie 2 = Placings on Reasons Classes

Tie 1 Tie 2
1,866 21
1,891 23
1,877 27
1,808 22
1,858 23
1,854 23 Tie
1,848 21
1,838 19
1,850 20
1,843 20 Tie .
1,851 22
1,840 15
1,799 16
1,797 15
1,769 16 Tie
1,764 20
1,714 14
1,746 20
1,708 22
1,783 15

Tie 1 = Low Placings
Tie 2= 508



